o/w Colas 6,788 6,517 +4% +6%

Equans 9,138 1,873 nm nm

TF1 1,038 1,187 -13% -9%

Bouygues Telecom 3,806 3,636 +5% +5%

Bouygues SA and other 118 99 nm nm

Intra-Group eliminations (241) (190) nm nm

Group sales 26,136 18,531 +41% +3%

o/w France 13,339 11,121 +20% -2%

o/w international 12,797 7,410 +73% +9%

Sales by sector of activity
Equans’ H1 2022 figures only include Bouygues Energies & Services, insofar as Equans standalone H1 2022 proforma financial data
are not available. Consequently, changes are not representative

41 ● FIRST-HALF 2023 RESULTS – BOUYGUES GROUP – 28 JULY 2023

a

b

c

(a) Like-for-like and at constant exchange rates
(b) Total of the sales contributions (after eliminations within the construction businesses)
(c) Includes intra-Group eliminations of the construction businesses

Contribution to Group EBITDA after Leasesa by sector of activity
Equans’ H1 2022 figures only include Bouygues Energies & Services, insofar as Equans standalone H1 2022 proforma financial data
are not available. Consequently, changes are not representative

(a) See glossary for definition

42 ● FIRST-HALF 2023 RESULTS – BOUYGUES GROUP – 28 JULY 2023

€m H1 2023 H1 2022 Change

Construction 99 70 +29

o/w Bouygues Construction 131 115 +16

o/w Bouygues Immobilier (11) 22 -33

o/w Colas (21) (67) +46

Equans 286 27 +259

TF1 277 326 -49

Bouygues Telecom 928 830 +98

Bouygues SA and other (18) (21) +3

Group EBITDA after Leases 1,572 1,232 +340

Contribution to Group current operating profit from activitiesa (COPA)
by sector of activity
Equans’ H1 2022 figures only include Bouygues Energies & Services, insofar as Equans standalone H1 2022 proforma financial data
are not available. Consequently, changes are not representative

(a) See glossary for definition

43 ● FIRST-HALF 2023 RESULTS – BOUYGUES GROUP – 28 JULY 2023

€m H1 2023 H1 2022 Change

Construction (7) (14) +7

o/w Bouygues Construction 120 126 -6

o/w Bouygues Immobilier 0 16 -16

o/w Colas (127) (156) +29

Equans 243 59 +184

TF1 152 192 -40

Bouygues Telecom 366 309 +57

Bouygues SA and other (27) (33) +6

Group current operating profit/(loss) from

activities
727 513 +214

€m COPA
PPA

amortisation
COP

Construction (7) -4 (11)

o/w Bouygues Construction 120 0 120

o/w Bouygues Immobilier 0 0 0

o/w Colas (127) -4 (131)

Equans 243 0 243

TF1 152 -2 150

Bouygues Telecom 366 -14 352

Bouygues SA and other (27) -26 (53)

Total 727 -46 681

Reconciliation of Group current operating profit from activities (COPA) to
Group current operating profit (COP) in H1 2023

(a) Amortisation and impairment of intangible assets recognised in acquisitions

44 ● FIRST-HALF 2023 RESULTS – BOUYGUES GROUP – 28 JULY 2023

a

€m COPA
PPA

amortisation
COP

Construction (14) -4 (18)

o/w Bouygues Construction 126 0 126

o/w Bouygues Immobilier 16 0 16

o/w Colas (156) -4 (160)

Equans 59 0 59

TF1 192 -3 189

Bouygues Telecom 309 -14 295

Bouygues SA and other (33) 0 (33)

Total 513 -21 492

Reconciliation of Group current operating profit from activities (COPA) to
Group current operating profit (COP) in H1 2022
Equans’ H1 2022 figures only include Bouygues Energies & Services

(a) Amortisation and impairment of intangible assets recognised in acquisitions

45 ● FIRST-HALF 2023 RESULTS – BOUYGUES GROUP – 28 JULY 2023

a

Contribution to Group current operating profit (COP) by sector of activity
Equans’ H1 2022 figures only include Bouygues Energies & Services, insofar as Equans standalone H1 2022 proforma financial data
are not available. Consequently, changes are not representative